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BACKGROUND:

Q Survey of ~1,500+ US Consumers balanced to census.

FINDINGS:

O Sequentially Improved Trends in Casual Dining
O Overall usage of casual dining is improved sequentially as the recovery from COVID lows continues.
O Expected future usage sentiment is improved and net positive for most restaurants.
O COVID headwind has retreated over the past two quarters relative to last year.

O Sentiment toward menu changes for all restaurants is net positive (to varying degrees for each restaurant).

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Restaurant Specific Data



Casual Dining Quarterly

McDonald’s
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Texas Roadhouse

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Applebee’s

Posed to all respondents.
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Olive Garden

Posed to all respondents.
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Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly Longhorn Steakhouse

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly
Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Shake Shack

Posed to all respondents.
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Regularly/Often

[=3=

Occasionally

I tried it once or twice, but
not again since

Never

.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Posed to Respondents Who Order
Restaurant on Third Party Apps.

3

Are Orders Additional or Replacement

Shake Shack

55.88%
55.56P%

I would have gotten food
from here anyway

m 2021
1205, | M20R20

44,
44.44%

These orders are additional

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Casual Dining Deck

Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
Wendy's Wendy's Wendy's
50% Apr (21)
% //,ﬁ__,’A—h______,_______h\ ﬁg%ﬁg Regularly/Often m2021
3% A = - 2020
30% Jan (20) Occasionally
25% Oct (19)
fg:;: ::r‘ 83; I tried it once or twice, but
10% Jan (19) not again since
50 Oct (18) -5 80
% Jul (18 DJ.5Y0
™ SE8ZssEzisEEEEE o ever 67.7%
¥ £ 5= % £ 55 E53 8 : & on(9)
§5 8328523882328 =78 Oct (17) 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Recently Same Recently
Decreased Increased
Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.
Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement
Wendy's Wendy's Wendy's
Apr (21)
Apr (21) 2.98 Jan (21)
Jan (21) 0 Efjtl E%Ei T would have gotten food 63.19%
Ja"r: 0 from here anyway 57.98%
Oct (20) 2|83 Oct (19)
AJuI (13) m20R1
Jul (20) 26 e 36.810 | ™2020
Apr (20) -~ %Etl 83; These orders are additional

0
Apr (18) 42.02%
Much Less Less Same More Much More Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Decrease

Same Increase 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Taco Bell

Posed to all respondents.

Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps

Taco Bell Taco Eell Taco Bell
60% Apr (21) 2.05
Jan (21) 1.98
0% Oct (20) 193 Regularly/Often m2021
//—-/\/—\ Jul (20) 1.87
40% N~ ————75% Apr (20) 1.73 2020
: Jan (20) 2.02 Occasionally
30% Oct (19) 1.98
. Jul (19) 2.02 L .
20% Apr (19) 2 I tried it once or twice, but
Jan (19) 1.9 not again since
10% Oct (18) 2.01
0% Jul (18) 2.02 57.1%
Ke 8885585588868 3% Apr (18) 2 Never 67.6%
= E = o SCL o =z < < c o % = Jan (18) 2.02
o =% =3 o [=9% 3 j=} =9 3 o [=%
S 8 &~ o 8 &~ o0 8 &5 o0 & & Oct (17) 1.98
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Recently Same Recently 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Decreased Increased

Posed to Respondents Who Order

Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.

Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement

Taco Bell Taco Bell

Taco Bell
Apr (21)

Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Decrease Same

Apr (21)

I would have gotten food 2.86%

Jan (21) from here anyway

Do
Oct (20)
m20P1

Jul (20) m 2020

These orders are additional
Apr (20)

Much Less Less Same More Much More

Increase 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly KFC

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
KFC
KFC

Apr (21)
0y
45:" Jan (21)
40% S~ Oct (20) 2.05 Regularly/Often
35% 35.3% Jul (20)
30% Apr (20)
25% Jan (20)
Oct (19)
20% Jul (19)
15% Apr (19)
10% Jan (19)
5% Oct (18)
0% Jul (18)
R @@ a @5 &3 a8 8885 3 3 Apr (18)
T oo o oSS Etces Jan (18)
g 5 3 B 5 3 & 5 2 B = Oct (17) .
c 8 < o 8 < o 8 <« o 8 <«
Recently Same Recently 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Decreased Increased

2.1

Occasionally

I tried it once or twice, but
not again since

Never

Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.

Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement
KFC

KFC
Apr (21) KFC
Apr (21) 3.15 Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Jan (21) 3 Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (20) 3.09 Oct (19)
Jul (19)
ul (20) 2184 j‘:I: ggg
Oct (18)
Apr (20) 2.44 Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Much Less Less Same More Much More Jan (18)
Oct (17)

59.30%
58.21%

I would have gotten food
from here anyway

m2021

40.70% | ®2070

These orders are additional
41.79%

Decrease Same Increase 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents.

4

Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

3

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement

Pizza Hut

~ s s s s S s S s s S S~

- = o o o o oD oSS S S =

Apr (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Recently

Decreased

Pizza Hut

Recently
Increased

Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

Pizza Hut
Apr (21) 3.23
Jan (21) 3.09
Oct (20) 3.21
Jul (20) 2.96
Apr (20) 2.58
Much Less Less Same More Much More

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Apr (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Decrease

Pizza Hut

Increase

Pizza Hut
Regularly/Often 1
0
Occasionally

I tried it once or twice, but
not again since

Never 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Posed to Respondents Who Order
Restaurant on Third Party Apps.

Pizza Hut

I would have gotten food 59.58%

from here anyway 60.11%

m2021

40.47% | ™2020

These orders are additional
39.80%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
Chipotle .
_ por (2) Chipotle
Chipotle Jan (21)
2504 Oct (20) Regularly/Often 1
Jul (20)
20% EaN PN Apr (20) . 0
. / v \/ 17.7% 3;; gg; Occasionally
Aﬁl ﬁgi I tried it once or twice, but
10% Jan (19) not again since
Oct (18)
5% Jul (18)
0% JA;)I: 8:; Never 4%
K @ © @ @ & & & & 8 © @ © =9 9 Oct (17) .
2822222223888 388 Recently e Recently 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

¢ £ T § £ £ T g ¥ T F %
8 8 2 R 8§ 8 8 R 8 8 & A 88 8 & Decreased Increased

Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.

Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement

Chipotle Chipotle

Apr (21)
Apr (21) 3.09 Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (20) 3.04 Oct (19)
Jul (19)

Apr (19)
Jul (20) 2.74 Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Apr (20) 2.33 Jul (18)

Less

Chipotle

Jan (21) 3.06 63.49%

I would have gotten food

from here anyway 61.95%

m 2021
WA m 2020

These orders are additional

36.5
Apr (18) 38.0
Same More Much More Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Decrease Same Increase

%
Much Less

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
Panera Panera Panera
30% Apr (21)
Jan (21)
25% Oct (20) Regularly/Often m2021
o~ U\ 3l (20) = 2020
20% Apr (20)
. \_/17.2% Jan (20) Occasionally
15% Oct (19)
10% ;;lﬂg; I tried it once or twice, but
5% Jan (19) not again since
Oct (18)
0% Jul (18) 0%
SE288:8888888888 Never 62.6%
Y £ 535:£3535:535¢¢x o)
SR Oeran) 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Recently Same Recently
Decreased Increased

Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.

Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement

Panera

Panera

Panera Apr (21)
Apr (21) 3.02 g)ac'; gé;
Jul (20)
Jan (21) 2.99 Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (20) 278 o 833
Apr (19)
Jul (20) 2.53 Jan (19)
Oct (18)

Jul (18)
Apr (20) 2.13 ot (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Decrease Same Increase 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

65.42%
34.22%

I would have gotten food
from here anyway

m20P1
m 2020

0
These orders are additional

78%

Much Less Less Same More Much More
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Casual Dining Quarterly
Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps

Burger King Burger King

50% Apr (21)
45% ____/‘-.______‘-__/_4 Jan (21)
e \\/- wen 9 gg;
o
S50, Jan (20)
Oct (19)

20% Jul (19)
15% Apr (19)
10% Jan (19)
5% Oct (18)
0% Jul (18)
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ Apr (18)
“““““““““““““““ Jan (18)

T £ 5§ 3 8 £ 5 3 B £ 5 3 B £ &5
o 8 « » 0o 8 « " 08 « ° 0 8 < Oct (17)

Burger King

2%/%’-7" b =202

m 202

Regularly/Often

[=y

[=]

19.0%
18.5%

Occasionally

I tried it once or twice, but
not again since

2.0%

Never 62.6%

2 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
ecently Same Recently

Decreased Increased

Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.

Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement

Burger King Burger King

Burger King

Apr (21)
Jan (21)

Qe (20) I would have gotten food

Apr (20)  p————— from here anyway

A 21
pr(en 65.13%

$4.07¢

Jan (21)

o

Oct (20) m20P1

| m2020

Jul (20)

These orders are additional

Apr (20) 45/93%

Much Less Less Same More Much More oct (17)

Decrease Same Increase 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Domino’s

Posed to all respondents.

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally

!
5% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally

Domino’s

e =~ =

I N N M N N L I s

Posed to Respondents Who Use
Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

Domino’s
Apr (21) 3.18
Jan (21) 3.21
Oct (20) 3.1
Jul (20) .88
Apr (20) 2.60
Much Less Less Same

More

Using More or Less Due To COVID

Much More

Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

Apr (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Recently
Decreased

Expected Usage

Apr (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)

Decrease

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Domino's

Same Recently
Increased

Domino’s

Same Increase

Casual Dining Deck

26



Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
Red Robbin Red Robbin Red Robbin
18% Apr (21)
% J— Jan (21)
ii;o N\ _ A\ oct (20) Regularly/Often m2021
/ NT— \ Jul (20) = 2020
12% —p — Apr (20) .
10% NC——9.7% Jan (20) Occasionally
8% Oct (19)
6% ;“‘ (19) I tried it once or twice, but
% pr (19) e
Jan (19) not again since
2% Oct (18)
0% ul (18)
S228223238888888 w0 Never 50.5%
Y £E 5= 8 5 538 5 5385 & Jan (18)
e o s e s e n s e n = Oct (17) 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Recently Same Recently
Decreased Increased
Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.
Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement
Red Robi Red Robbin
oo Apr (21) Red Robin
Apr (21) 2.97 Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jan (21) .87 ;;: E§8§ I would have gotten food 59.15%
Jan (20) from here anyway o
Oct (20) 79 c;fﬁ E ig; 61.54%
1ul (20) 76 Apr (19) m20R1
: (1) 40.85% | ®2020
Apr (20) Jul (18) These orders are additional
Apr (18) 38.46%
Much Less Less Same More Much More JOaC: ggg
Decrease Same Increase

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
Ruby Tuesday Ruby Tuesday Ruby Tuesd ay

14% Apr (21) 1.99

12% —™N Jac" (21) }.95 Regularly/Often 1

- TSN AN =2 i ;

. \/ \ Apr (20) 0 ) I

b \/\ Jan (20) 2,08 Cccasionally

6% 6.3% Oct (19)

4 ;”r'ggg 1oa I tried it once or twice, but q 8.69

20 Japn (19) 1o4 not again since )

Oct (18)

N R oor (15 o Never 1%
Tirciiiciisiiiy  ma |
e s e s e s s e s s Oct (17) 1.95 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Recently Same Recently
Decreased Increased
Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.
Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement
Ruby Tuesday
Ruby Tuesday Apr (21) Ruby Tuesday

Jan (21)
3.13 Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Jan (21) 3.04 Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Much Less Less Same More Much More Oct (17)

Decrease Same Increase 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Apr (21)

I would have gotten food

from here anyway 71%

Oct (20) m2021

Jul (20) M 2020

These orders are additional
Apr (20)

Yo
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
Sonic Sonic Sonic
25% Apr (21) 2.02 o
. S~ P T Regularly/Often 12.8% m 2021
— \/\ Jul (20) 2.01 = 2020
- 16.4% Apr (20) . 23.7%
Jan (20) 2.07 Occasionally 17.1%
10% Oct (19) 1193 -
AJ”' (19) 1.98 I tried it once or twice, but
pr(19) 1.92 L
5% Jan (19) not again since
Oct (18) 4.49,
0% Jul (18) 2.01 170
£222232225388838%3 por (19 = Never 62.5%
5 £ 5= 8 :5=8c:538¢%s5 Jan (18) 199
co s e s e s s e s s Oct (17) 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Recently Same Recently
Decreased Increased
Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.
Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement
Sonic Sonic
Apr (21) 2.95
Jan (1) - ?pr (511) I would have gotten food 63.16%
an : gg%zog from here anyway 55 260
Jul (20)
Oct (20) 3 A:r (20) m20P1
Jan (20)
Jul (20) 2,82 Oct (19)
Jul (19) N 36.84% H 2020
Apr (19) ‘ These orders are additional
Apr (20) 241 Jan (19) 44.74%
Much Less Less Same More Much More ?l:ﬁ Ellg% '94_
por(e) 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
an (18)
Oct (17)

Decrease Same Increase
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.
% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps
Papa John's Papa John’s Papa John's
25% Apr (21)
Jan (21)
o 0 /\\ C;Et‘ gg; Regularly/Often (1)
——16.5% .
15% NS o ggg Occasionally
. Oct (19)
o jﬁl ggg I tried it once or twice, but
5% Jan (19) not again since
Oct (18)
0% Jul (18)
SEE£223388888888  w Never 8%
5 £ 53 85 53585 538¢5z5 dan (18
co s e s e s e n s Oct (17) 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Recently Same Recently
Decreased Increased
Posed to Respondents Who Order
Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally. Restaurant on Third Party Apps.
Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage Are Orders Additional or Replacement
Papa John’ Papa John's
pa John’s Apr (21) Papa John's
Apr (21) 3.16 g)an gtlli
ct
Jan (21) 2.99 ;:: gg; I would have gotten food 61.31%
Jan (20) from here anyway 1.09%
Oct (20) 3.03 oct E 13; '
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Jul (20) 2.8 Q;Qn E% sede, | B200
ct .
Apr (20) 2.61 Jul (18) These orders are additional
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Much Less Less Same More Much More Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Decrease

Same Increase
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Posed to all respondents. Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

4 4 2

% Who Uses Regularly or Occasionally Recent Usage Orders On Third Party Food Del. Apps

Popeye's Popeye's Popeye's
23% Apr (21) 2.02
o Regularly/Often m2021
22%
21% an (21) 2020
\ Occasionally
20% Oct (20)
19.5%
19% N I tried it once or twice, but
Jul (20) not again since
18%
Apr (20) .6%
17%
b = - = - = = Never 60.2%
¢ = e < o c Jan (20) 2.14
[=9% =3 %3 [=%
et < = o s < 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Recently Same Recently

Decreased Increased

Posed to Respondents Who Order
Restaurant on Third Party Apps.

Are Orders Additional or Replacement

Posed to Respondents Who Use Restaurant Regularly or Occasionally.

3 3

Using More or Less Due To COVID Expected Usage

Popeye’s Popeye's Popeye's
Apr (21) 3.07 Apr (21) 211
I would have gotten food 60.32%
Jan (21) 3.01 Jan (2D 209 from here anywa
yway 56.18%
Oct (20) 2.05
Oct (20) .94 m 2021
Jul (20) 281 ul20) 202 39.68% | ®2020
These orders are additional
Apr (20) 2.34 Apr (20) 43.82%
Much Less Less Same More Much More Jan (20) 2.1
Decrease e Inerense 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Have you noticed any menu changes recently?
Posed to respondents who regularly or occasionally use each of the following.

Apr(19) Jul(19) Oct(19) Jan(20) Apr(20) Jul(20) Oct(20) Jan(21) Apr(21)

KFC 18.6% 15.1% 16.5% 18.2% 18.6% 16.4% 25.3% 18.1% 29.9%
Papa John's 24.6% 11.7% 13.0% 22.6% 24.1% 13.7% 20.7% 26.2% 28.8%
Pizza Hut 19.8% 18.4% 10.4% 19.9% 18.4% 18.5% 28.9% 20.8% 28.4%
Starbucks 24.3% 26.8% 28.1% 26.9% 25.2% 17.7% 24.1% 21.6% 28.3%
Domino’s 22.9% 22.0% 16.7% 20.9% 23.8% 18.9% 25.8% 21.2% 28.2%
Burger King 22.1% 16.4% 18.7% 18.8% 16.7% 16.1% 19.6% 19.5% 27.5%
Dunkin Donuts 24.3% 20.4% 24.4% 20.9% 12.9% 13.5% 23.7% 21.6% 25.5%
Cheese Cake Factory 16.1% 18.1% 9.9% 21.6% 13.9% 5.1% 8.6% 20.3% 25.2%
Applebee’s 22.4% 19.1% 23.7% 22.2% 16.5% 3.9% 15.1% 19.7% 24.6%
Popeye's 25.1% 25.6% 20.1% 17.0% 17.0% 23.7%
Wendy’s 19.5% 21.3% 16.6% 17.0% 15.7% 9.9% 15.9% 12.1% 22.6%
Panera 20.8% 22.1% 20.7% 16.8% 17.0% 11.2% 12.9% 27.4% 22.6%
Sonic 22.0% 24.8% 18.5% 21.3% 21.2% 13.0% 18.7% 18.0% 21.2%
Chipotle 15.4% 15.3% 18.4% 17.1% 17.7% 12.5% 16.7% 19.5% 21.2%
McDonald’s 19.6% 21.4% 13.4% 14.1% 14.2% 8.2% 13.0% 15.1% 20.9%
Taco Bell 26.4% 24.9% 18.0% 18.6% 17.1% 11.9% -6.0% 6.5% 20.3%
Red Robbin 23.2% 17.8% 13.8% 11.7% 21.0% 17.1% 22.5% 12.7% 19.7%
Chili’s 25.6% 15.4% 19.8% 22.7% 13.2% 13.1% 12.0% 15.6% 18.6%
Chick-fil-A 13.0% 14.4% 19.2% 18.3% 12.3% 9.4% 12.2% 14.6% 18.0%
Texas Roadhouse 12.2% 6.4% 1.9% 13.9% 3.5% 6.9% 12.1% 12.9% 17.6%
Ruby Tuesday 16.0% 14.4% 6.9% 12.9% 12.3% 17.5% 17.8% 9.9% 16.1%
Buffalo Wild Wings 9.2% 14.6% 12.5% 17.2% 12.2% 11.2% 19.7% 14.9% 16.0%
Cracker Barrel 16.3% 21.0% 9.8% 21.8% 11.7% 14.8% 7.1% -2.3% 14.8%
Longhorn Steakhouse 21.4% 19.6% 6.3% 20.2% 13.4% 2.1% 12.9% -1.7% 14.0%
IHOP 19.2% 26.0% 12.1% 18.6% 14.7% 10.1% 11.7% 15.7% 13.9%
Wingstop 28.7% 15.8% 15.1% 16.0% 15.6% 23.8% 16.0% 34.2% 11.4%
Olive Garden 25.4% 20.3% 19.9% 24.7% 18.6% 12.2% 15.4% 16.0% 8.5%

4,
2
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Casual Dining Quarterly

% of respondents who replied “"none of the above” when we asked which of the following
restaurants they use regularly or occasionally.

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above
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Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Casual Dining Deck I 34



Casual Dining Quarterly

How often do you do the following?
Posed to all respondents.

A:pr 1)
Jan 2]
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
® Apr (20)
u Jan (20)
] dct (19)
Jul (19)
= Apr (19)
m Jan (19)
m Oct (18)
m Jul (18)
m Apr (1B)
m Jan (18)
m Oct (17)
m Jul ()
] Abr (I
m Jan (I7)
= Oct (16)
= Jul (1B)
® May (16)
= Jan (16)

Eat a home-cooked meal

Eat takeout food

Eat a meal at a restaurant

Very Infrequently / Never  Infrequently ~ Somewhat Frequently Frequently Very Frequently

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Overall Trends

How often do you visit fast food / fast casual dining restaurants?
Posed to all respondents.

Apr (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
Apr (19)
Jan (19)
Oct (18)
Jul (18)
Apr (18)
Jan (18)
Oct (17)
Jul (17)
Apr (17)
Jan (17)
Oct (16)
Jul (16)
May (16)
Jan (16)

Less Than Once A Month

Source: ‘;ﬂﬁ Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

3.52
3.50
3.36
3.35
3.32
3.45
3.29
3.29
3.33
3.24
3.20
3.18
3.14
3.19
3.19
3.36
3.48
3.30
3.48
3.38
3.38
3.40

A Few Times A Month

A Few Times A Week
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Casual Dining Quarterly

How often do you eat fried chicken sandwiches?
Posed to all respondents.

Never

Once, but not again since

m Apr (2)

4.8% ® Jan (2)

Occasionally 0%
U770

Often

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Chicken Sandwiches

Are you changing how often you eat fried chicken sandwiches?

Posed to all respondents.

More Often

Same / No Change

4.9%
5.6%

Less Often

0% 20% 40%

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

68.9%
69.2%

m Apr|(21)
®mJan|(21)

60% 80% 100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Chicken Sandwiches

In your opinion, which of the following has the best fried chicken sandwich?

Posed to all respondents.

Chick-fil-A

KFC

McDonald's

Popeye's

Burger King

None of the above / I don't know
Wendy's

Arby's

Shake Shack

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

20%

28.9%
29.3%

20.5%

40%

m Apr (2
= Jan (2

1)
1)

100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Have you ordered from any of the following on food delivery apps that you use?
Posed to respondents who use food delivery apps.

48.0%

None of the above 45.8%

Applebee's

Chili's

Cheesecake Factory
Outback

The Burger Experience
Krispy Rice

Pasqually’s Pizza & Wings

m Apr (21)
The Wing Experience = Jan (21)
It's Just Wings
Health Tribes by Just Salad
Tender Shack
HotBox by Wiz

Chuck E Cheese

Neighborhood Wings

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Casual Dining Deck

42



Casual Dining Quarterly

How satisfied were you with your most recent order from the following:
Posed to respondents who have ordered from each of the following via food delivery apps.

The Burger Experience
Chuck E Cheese

HotBox by Wiz

Pasqually’s Pizza &
Wings

Cheesecake Factory

Outback

Health Tribes by Just
Salad

Chili's 1 Apr (21)

mJan (21)
Krispy Rice
Neighborhood Wings
Tender Shack

It's Just Wings

The Wing Experience
Applebee's

1- Yery I..o 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 - Very High
Satisfaction Satisfaction

Source: ‘;ﬂ'; Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Casual Dining Deck
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Casual Dining Quarterly

How often do you expect to order again from the following going forward?
Posed to respondents who have ordered from each of the following via food delivery apps.

Neighborhood Wings

HotBox by Wiz

Pasqually’s Pizza &
Wings

The Wing Experience

Health Tribes by Just
Salad

Krispy Rice

The Burger
Experience

Tender Shack EAPF (V4

Jan (20
[t's Just Wings
Chuck E Cheese
Cheesecake Factory
Chili's

Outback

Applebee's 362

Very Infrequently Infrequently Somewhat Frequently Frequently Very Frequently

Source: ‘;ﬂ'; Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Casual Dining Deck
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Casual Dining Quarterly

Ghost Kitchens

Are you familiar with “"Ghost Restaurants” or “"Delivery Only Virtual Restaurants”?

Posed to respondents who use food delivery apps.

Very familiar

Somewhat familiar

No at all familiar

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

6%

3.2%

60%

W Apr (2
= Jan (2

D)
1)

80%  100%
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Casual Dining Quarterly

What is your opinion of ordering from this type of restaurant?
Posed to respondents who use food delivery apps.

Description shown to respondents: A "Ghost Restaurant/Kitchen’, also known as a virtual restaurant or cloud
kitchen, is a foodservice establishment that offers take-out only. These "ghostly” eateries don't have a storefront, so
customers can’t come to pick up their own food. Ghost restaurants deliver food directly to their patrons, often
through the use of third-party delivery services.

Very negative

Negative

37.2%

Neutral 38 6% H Apr (2]
® Jan (2]
" 25.9%
Positive 56206

22.5%

Very positive 20.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey Casual Dining Deck I
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Casual Dining Quarterly

How easy or difficult do you think it is to tell the difference between regular restaurants and
ghost restaurants/kitchens in food delivery app feeds?

Posed to respondents who use food delivery apps.

Very easy to tell the difference

Easy to tell the difference

412%

i ifficult
Neither easy nor difficu 44 2%,

mApr (20
m Jan (27

Difficult to tell the difference

Very difficult to tell the difference

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ‘;\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey I
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